

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8904/2009

VIVEK SHANTARAM DHURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH RAJENDRAKUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 24.4.2009.

Interim protection granted by the High Court is  
extended till then.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master