

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8904/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in FA No.25792/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIVEK SHANTARAM DHURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH RAJENDRAKUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shrikant Munghat, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, interim order passed by this
Court on 16th April, 2009, shall continue to operate.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master